Contract Name

Tenney Park Pavilion

Change Order Description

Add to install muiti-meter electrical service to the site. The
additional metering will provide separate-metering:rates for
site lighting to-include the tenhis courts, ice hockey, ‘and:the
adjoining lagoon, - :

Contractor J H FINDORFF & SON INC

- I~ Date . 7/20/2011
Change Order No. CO7
Contract No. 6308
Project No. 53W0771
Change Order Project No.

Account Numbers for this Change Order:
CB60-58310-810397-00-000000-60108C00

300 S BEDFORD ST

MADISON, Wl 53703

You are authorized and directed to make the following changes in this contract:

Item No. |Description Est. Qty Unit Unit Price *N/B | Total

1 Add to.install multi-meter electrical service: 1.00 ea 11;437.00 4 N 11,437.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Net Change Order 11,437.00

The Original Contract Total 891,000.00

Sum of previous Change Orders 88,622.00

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 991,059.00

This Contract is a: ™ Calendar Days [I” Working Days [~ Completion Date

Original Contract Time/Completion Date 210 October 28, 2011

Net Change in Contract Time by previous change order 7 .

Contract Time/Completion Date prior to this change order 217 : November 4, 2011

Additional day(s) as a resuit of this Change Order i

Contract time/completion date as a result of this change order 217 ) November 4, 2011

Contractor's Agce

* Mark if negotiated (N) or bid (B) unit price

Title Yl i€ PRPIACEA
Date ‘Rf/ 22/ v

City's Approval (see reverse side for instructj Date
Construction Inspector ?1 %/ WH
Construction Supervisor L 2] 51
Engineer Qs‘“‘bl!l_

Board of Public Works




:@3eq Jadeuey 3afoid

SWRIM uely

uostpew Jo AJ1) DNINOS B 44400NI4 "H'T

‘uofjejonbas pue uolie|edss 0} 109{qns pue UMEIPYIM uw._m_u_mccu aq 10 yesodoud sy

30 97ep siy jo sAep ua3 (Q1) UIYIIM PaINDaxa pue po1dande 9q Isnuw Jesodoud siy) -3sonbau jesodoud siyy Jo JUSWISIISS Jeuyy 03 Joud Indo30 A3Y] PINoYs ‘swaji 3sayl 4O Jje 1o Aue oy
wie yew o) paasasas A)ssaudxa st 3y 9yl 51500 30edw| Jo/pue UCIRISIEIIR ‘SISOD |elialew PIIRIEISS ‘PRAYISAC PapPUIIXD ‘Buljnpaydsal ‘suordnisip ‘SARjap ‘440M JO sausnbas
Uy sagueyd 1oy JUTNoWe Aue SpnjouL Jou s30p 3] "dmjJewl PIEpUR]S PUR “eLISIRW “I10Ge) S UINS SJUSLWa]d Jensn a3 Aj910s sapnjpu; pue adueldande jdwoid uo paseq s| jesodoud sty

(MOT38 335) "SAYA "OF Y04 AIVA S1 TVS0d0¥d FONVHD SIHL

TAWIL LOVYINOD 3HLOL SAVQ 0 dav THM JONVHI SIHL
_h €°11S = : .

(ans %S “%S1) 1140¥d 4I40AaNId .
wioLens .

sords afeses uryim pajedo) sjaued 32330.d 01 spae|oq sapn)oxd
(3BOW) 19pia0id Wwouy 3J1AISS 10§ PAIINDUL SISOD JRUCIILPPE SapNioXT
L10Z/ L/ Po3ep €4 44 4od

768°01L$ 68°01$ *uoo8e] 83 pue ‘ASHD0Y 3] S34N0D siuual Ay
Butpnpout ‘Suljysy a31s ay3 Joj sajes Buuajew ajeredas apraoid Jim
Bupalow syl "91is 3} 03 IDIAISS 1RILIIIBID JIJBW-LINW © SPLAOIY

SIV10L S3LOND diNba s Hogav1 | Lvw | ¥0ogvl | S¥H | wn | ALD NOLLdI¥DS3a
ans TYRIZLYW 1INA | LINN

0681 30NIS syaaing

. L £00 "ON 3NSSI 4HC
he saBueyD 901AI9S 1eDUII31T - € "ON d4Y NOLLdIDSId
: “ g:—h UOf}IARY Sied ASUUIL IWYN [O¥d
, A LV/LT/0 1ALVa




JpN—E-EBii ~ B3:22P FROM: B46E2TBS TO: 2575386 P.1

7‘*//\/.’ R/a»./ s Hiams

ALL AMERICAN ELECTRIC & POWER.LLC
3967 WILNOR DR,
OREGON, W1 53575
Phone:; 608-873-7188
Fax: 608-873-7208

Bid Proposal
6/2/12011

TO:
FINDORFF CONST.
300 S.BEDFORD ST.

MADISON, Wi 53711

JoB: .
TENNY:PARK EIGHTING UP GRADE

Bid Date: 8-2-2011

WORK DESCRIPTION:{CHANGE TO ORIGINAL BID) MOVE THE TENNIS COURT AND HOCKEY
LIGHTING PANELS INTO THE THE PARK PAVILION ELECTRICAL ROOM,

We will supply and install all materials, labor and equipment as per drawings, specifications and addenda
inclusive for the total amount of $10,892.35

General Conditions - :
1. All applicable taxes are included in our submission.

2. The contractor shali not be held liable for errors or omissions in designs by others, nor inadeguacies of
~ materials and equipment specified or supplied by others.

3. Equipment and materials supplied by the contractor are warranted only to the extent that the same are
warranted by the manufacturer.

4, The contractor shall not bé liable for indirect loss or damage.

6. Unless included in this proposat, all bonding and/or special insurance requirements are supplied at
additional cost.

6. If a formal contract is required, its conditions must not deviate from this proposal without contractors
permission. .

7. Anything (verbal or written), express or implied elsewhere, which is contrary to these conditions shall
be null and void.

Respectfully, Accepted by:

Tl EEre—"




JUN-2-2311 83:22P FROM:

8/212011 1:11:46 PM

_ Totals (Summary) - Bid Summary: Default

Material
Non-Quoted
Quotes
Sales Tax (5.50%)
Total Material
Labor
Direct (47,32 hours @ $64.65)
0
Total Labor
0
b}
0
Joh Subtotal (Prime Cost)
Qverhead {0.00%)
Profit (15.00%)
Job Total

Actua; Bid Price

Materal to Direct Labor ratio: 0,68
Prime Caost par square foot

Job Total per square foot

Aclual Bid Price per square foot
Labsor cost per square foot

Labor hours par square foot

84£279S TO: 2575386

ALL AMERICAN ELECTRIC & POWER.LLC
TENNY PARK LIGHTING UP GRADE

Page 1

$1,976.99
4,101.00
334.29
$6,412.28

$3,060.33
0.00
$3.059.33
$0.00

0.00

0.00
$8,471.64
0.00
1.420.74
$10,882,38

$10,892.35

$0.00
$0.00
-$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

P.2




2310 Crossroads Drive, Suite 2000
Madison, Wisconsin 53718

Tel 608-240-9900

Fax 608-240-9690
www.prarch.com

PROJECT: TENNEY PARK PAVILION
402 North Thornton Avenue
Madison, Wisconsin

PRA PROJECT NO.: 09061
DATE: 7 APRIL 2011

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL NO. (03)

DISTRIBUTION: E-MAIL:
J.H. FINDORFF & SON INC. / Ryan Williams rwilliams@findorff.com
JH. FINDORFF & SON INC. /Nancy Schmitt nschmitt@findorff.com
CITY OF MADISON / James Whitney jwhitney@cityofmadison.com
CITY OF MADISON PARKS / Kay Rutledge krutledge@cityofmadison.com
VIERBICHER / Joseph Doyle jdoy@vierbicher.com
PLUNKETT RAYSICH ARCHITECTS / Steve Kieckhafer skieckhafer@prarch.com
PLUNKETT RAYSICH ARCHITECTS / Russ Owens . rowens@prarch.com
PLUNKETT RAYSICH ARCHITECTS / Andy Reed, file areed@prarch.com
Armold and O’Sheridan Engineers/Arnie Stelter AStelter@arnoldandosheridan.com
PRIME CONTRACTORS:

Please submit an itemized proposal for.changes in the Contract Sum and Contract Time for
proposed modifications to the Contract Documents described herein. Submit proposal within 6
days, or notify Architect in writing of the date on which you anticipate submitting your
proposals.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER, A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE OR A
DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED IN THE PROPOSED

MODIFICATIONS.

DESCRIPTION:
1. The General and Electrical contractors are to provide pricing for the following changes to

the main electrical service to the new building and associated site features.
a. Provide a multi-meter electrical service to the site.
b. The metering will provide separate metering rates for the site lighting,
including the tennis courts, ice hockey and the lagoon.
c. Provide the necessary electrical designs, approvals, materials, equipment, labor
and fees to achieve the new split service and multi-metering system.

Intelligent Designs




PRA PROJECT NO.: 09061
REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL NO.: (03)
7 APRIL 2011

PAGE 2

d. Work with MG&E, the Owner and the end user to determine their needs and

requirements for the new system.
e. Provide all necessary inspections during and after construction for the revised

electrical service work.
CHANGE REQUESTED BY: City of Madison
This Request for Proposal is being distributed for the express use of the individuals named on the
distribution list. Use discretion when making the required internal copies. A copy of this

Request for Proposal will be available at the next project meeting for your convenience.

END OF REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL NO. (03)

PROPOSAL REQUESTED BY:

Russ Owens, AIA, CCCA, LEEDap
Senior Construction Administrator

nspired Results




57" H qa' o %wm\: 4 57" H
a4’ % 20" &t A7

3:] mﬂ]]

[Exterior Walk Door 17

LI\.-II‘\

}

—— -

Poviliors Pas Yoo Lightir
contsetol pontio

w5 i

..d\,«)\i\w..m

Ay 5 »«\rb‘

A\

T OWNET

eUIPHENT

oM HeS i@ 1T8S-pe-Nil

sBLaske

g@Esiee 0L

BT d



Neutral

Main Breaker 600A
L.D2600

1 DK2400W 7

A

400A

5 LD2600 o
B00A

Bus Cover
15X

Ganergl information

Service Voltaga:
Bus Rating & Type:
Ground Bar:

5.C. Rating:

Main Davice Type:
Main Terminais:
Neutral Tettninals:
Box Catatog No.:
Trim:

Sox Dimansions:
Min, Gutter Slza:

Panel 10 Nameplate:
Type:

Plastic, adhesive-backed
Cotor:  White with Black Letters

{Section 1 of 1)

120/240V 1Ph 3W - Enclosure: Type 1
800A Copper Neutral Rating: 800A
Std. Boited Copper, Cu cabls only

22k A.1.C.Fully Rated

Main Breaker - Top Cable Entry
Mechanical - (2) 400-500 kemit (GUAY)
féd)%gg?glcal - (2) #4-500 kemi (Cu/Al

Standard Covers
Surface Mounted

73.5" {1886.9mmjH X 36" {914.4mmiWV x 10,4" [264,2mm]D

Top = 10,825" [268.8mm] Bottom = 10.628" [268.6mm}
Left & 8" [152.4mm] Right = 6" {152.4mm}

1) MD
2{1201240\1 1Ph 3w
{3}

UL )
Service Entrance Label

Copper Neutral

Circult Directory:Meta! Frame with Plastlc Cover
Maln Circult Breaker Tdp Type: Thermal-Magnetic

revice Madlfications:

Branch Davices

Rot # Dascription Qty Poles Trip Frame Amps KAIC
1 2 €00 Lo 80 22
1 2 400 DK 400 22
Notos:
The Information on tile PREPARED BY DATE :
document is created by Eaton 4400 oar2ais4 | Eaton Corporation
Corporation, It s disclosad e
In confidence and it {s only APPROVED BY DATE 408 NAMB TENNEY PARK PAVILLION
to be used for the purposs In 0812311  |pesianation MDD
which It {s supplied. 1 VERSION R DRAWING TYPE
7.6 PRLA Cuatomer Approvat
NEG-ALT NUMDER REVIBION DWR SIZE a.0. TEM SHEET
J4001230Q003-0003 A 10F2
a2'd 9dgesiee 0L A28 WON4 Hiaeg TrEe-re-Nas




Pow-R-Line4 Device Specifications

Dav s Nerepiat Dovico Trip Tarminal Modilcationy

Mada LD2600 600 (2) 400-500 kemil (CulAS)

1,23 ' DK240OW 400  (2) 2/0-250 komill {QwAl)

4

50,7 LD2800 600  (2) 2/0-350 kemil (Cu/Al)

;] .
The Intormation on this PREPAREDDY DATE -
documant Is croeted by Eaton J400 carzwis | Eaton Corporation
Corporation, it Is digclosed
in confidsnce énd Itts only ARPROVED BY . DATE JOB NAME TENNEY PARK PAVILLION
ta be used for the purpose In 08723111 | pesioNaATION - ' MD .
which It e supplied. VERSION TVPE DRAWING TYPE

7.8 PRLA Custamer Approval

TNEG-ALY NUMBER . REVISIOR BWG 826 Y- : EM SHEET
J4001230Q003-0003 A : 20F2 |

€'d onesise 0l ’ S22 2368 WO BL2ieB TTEE-b2-NC




s

WW

Neutral

Main Lugs Only

400A°
1 EDB2150 Blank 2
3 150A Blank 44
s DK2300wW s
300A i

Bus Cover
10X

Guneral lntormation

Sarvice Valmqre: 120/240V  1Ph aw Enciosure: Type 1

Bus Rating & Type:  400A Copper . Noutral Rating: 400A
Ground Bar: Std, Bolted Copper, Cu cabls only

5.C, Rating: 22k ALC.Fully Ratet

Maltt Dovige Type:  Main Lugs Only - Top Cable Entry - A & C Phase Connectlo
Malp Tarminais: Medchatical ~ (2) #4-600 kemil éculAl) W
Neutrs! Torminals: Cu/Al)

Box Catalog No.t
Trim:

Box Dimunsions:
Min, Gutter Siza:

Panel ID Namoplate:
Type:

UL

Plastlc, adhesive-backed
Color:  White with Black Lefters (3,

{Section 1 of 1)

Mechanical - (2) #4-500 kemil
BX2457

Standard Covers
Surface Mountad

57,9 {1447.8mm|H x 24" [600.8mmjW x 10.4" [284.2mm]D

Taop = 10,825" [288.8mm| Batlom = 10.625" {269.8mm]
Left = 6% [127.0mm] Right = &" [127.0mm]

(1) HK
(2)120/240V 4Ph 3W
)

Copper Neutral

Clroult Directory:Metal Frame with Plastic Cover

Devicoe Modifications:

Branch Devices

Dascriptio Q Poles  Trl . Frams Amps KAIC
Rot# sseription 1ty 2 30% DK 40@ 22
1 2 460 [0]2] 225 22
Natas;
The information on this PREPARED BY bate .
documsnt Ia created by Eston 400 aera4 | Eaton Corporation
aration. it s dintidned o

gzoznnn&:::ol:‘:d (l: 73 qn.;y APPROVED BY OATE JOB NAME TENNEY PARK PAVILLION

ta bs used tor the purpose in 082311 |pemonation  HK

which ftis suppite. R TYPE DRAWING TYPE

7.6 PRL4 Customer Approval

(NG ALT HUMDER REVISION OWa BZE o e GHEET

J4004230(003-0083 A 10F2
trd 2P06LG2 0L SAL.29t8

W0 YL2:i68 TTES-te-NAL




Pow-R-Line4 Device Specifications
Oav #s Nameplale Davica Trip Terminal Modiffcations
Maln 400A-MLO (2) #4-500 kemit (CwAl)
1,3 £DB2150 180 (1) #14-4/0 (CwA)
5,8,7 DK2300W 300 (1) 260-500 kemll (Cu/Al}
8
{
I
The Ir;fommtlon on this PREPARED BY OATE
documant I8 created by Eaton J400 sarzant | Eaton Corporation
ff!’é:??éi‘i.’é’.' ta!:adll: |°s' m: APPROVED BY DATE 408 Nae TENNEY PARK PAVILLION
o be used for the purpose I 08/23/14 | oEgiaNATION HK
witlch it (s supplled. VERSION e DRAWING TYPE
1.6 PRLA Customer Approvsl
NEG-ALT NUMBER REVIBION TWe sizE 6.0, TEM SHEET
JAT01230G003.0003 A 2082
S'd aarGl e 0l S@L29ta WQeld Heeeld 11E2-bE-NNl




= an

ﬁﬁM | LB AN K= 125 AMP-4 & 5 TERMINAL-RINGLESS-600 VAC 7

—

JVA 009-SSITONINTYNIWIIL § 8 $—dWY SC1

U7487-RL-TG-KK

125 AMP—4 & 5§ TERMINAL*—RINGLESS —123W

' DIMENSIONS GONCENTRIC K.0'S

TERMS.| SERVICE | AMP CATALOG HuB| CONNECTORS | BY- . b
NUMBER Ccu/AL PASS] pr W K 1 2 3 4 1 6
4 OM | 125| UT487-RL-TG-KK* [H.O. #6-2/0 Hoan| 3%hel 8 1%l 1| 1% 2 | 1] — ] Y%

HUBS: For proper hub selsction see the hub suffix ehart on the accessory page.

BYPASS: Tha -KK, horn type bypass is factory installed and permits changing and testing of the meter without interrupling
customer service when used with ulility-supplied jumpers. ~

CONNECTORS: Extruded aluminum connectors are tin plated. Units are supplied with duplex neutral.

“EIETH TERMINAL: For field mounted fifth terminal, order catalog numbar 5T8K2 (must be bolted in.

Utility requirements for this Veq‘uipmcnt tnay vary. Always consult the serving utility for their requirements before ordering or

7

Ferh s ANSIRAN GorlrsATENIY 8 LONE LalSil
ISGLIIEY CGUNENENT IR NS Lalaidg,

S'd SEEsie2 0L $82368 WOMA HB2:68 TIo2-be-NNL




493
48}
<
Lt
“ oy
| | 16 ~] 15
NOTES: i
% br LsTED REVISIONS
5 NEWASR o 15| Ry} ©@arvacrosure rrobUCTS Co.
4. ZAE'“SATEa FROM 1] 01/23/80 [RCE J STOUQHTON, WISCONSIN
.100° ALUMINUM e Toer
3] 06/30/06 | KRE CABINET OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
4| ¢2/01/07 {KRE RIB ~ MODEL AC482514
DR BY OATE . [APPD BY DRNO.
103 RCE 12/35/80 RCE 20104-03
MESLSZ 0L SRL.S3b8 HOM4 YE2EBd TTE2-b2-NOL




bt 7 —df

WIREWAY

227

NOTES:

1. 1ff 3-WIRE SHOWN

2. 65,000 AMP SHORT-CKT RATING
3. 0,100° ALUMINUM

4, UL USTED

160
614

o] FOR ONE 600 MCM OR
TWO 250 MCM CU-AL

© of
09 o
,;/‘ PLATED ALUMINUM
i

5551 ~~__ BONDING LUG

H
I
O
\_GRD LUG FOR

LINE & LOAD LUGS RATED

POTENTIAL TAP

NEUTRAL, 174" x 2"

1/0 AWG

#6-250 MCM CU-AL

aus, 1/4"x 3°
PLATED ALUMINUM

MGE-403UGBX

REVISIONS

NG|

DATE

-

02/01/07

Ry

KRE

B GALVA-CLOSURE PRODUCTS CO.

STOUGHTON, WISCONSIN

400 AMP 1@ 3-WIRE BUS ~ IN AC482514
UNDERGROUND ENTRANCE & EXIT

BRuY

DATE

APP'D BY

05/25/99

RCE

OR NO.
20104-782

8'd oBLsise oL

SBLE903

HWOMd UEE:iBE TTe2-t2-NNf




G5 TIO2TDd MR UDJEISA [} 0ud K10poe-Apd M DIERn 40d

Tany
atooy
{8 HS
30 3

TOSO ey | wgen)
q. .
ony nvull.vl\ P
“ ¥ . speoy speoy
T d Sud e M_ w,_
H H
& m
a(DlvD
Ay g g et
£330
T
= SRR,
g et}
TRETIAY
MDTI HIAMOd

AQNYS INIAIT

WOM4 BR2:6E TiBS-be2-NAr

Gi3908

EESLS2 0L

6°d



